

Travel Insurance

Insurance Product Information Document

Company: MAPFRE ASISTENCIA

MAPFRE ASISTENCIA Compañía Internacional de Seguros y Reaseguros Sociedad Anonima incorporated and registered in Spain, registered as a foreign company in the United Kingdom with company number FC021974, acting through its UK branch with branch number BR008042. Authorised by Dirección General de Seguros y Fondos de Pensiones and subject to limited regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority FRN 203041

Product: Benenden Travel Insurance Gold Single Trip Cover

This document does not describe the full terms of the Travel Insurance policy. Complete pre-contractual and contractual information on the product is provided in the policy documentation.

What is this type of insurance?

This single trip travel insurance policy is designed to provide financial protection for persons travelling and who wish to insure themselves against the impact of specified unforeseen circumstances or events relating to or occurring during their travels.



What is insured?

The below is a list of some of the key sections/benefits applicable to this policy, for the full list please refer to the policy wording document. We will pay up to the amount shown, per insured person, per trip

- ✓ Cancelling and cutting short your holiday – up to £5,000
- ✓ Personal belongings and baggage – up to £2,000
- ✓ Personal money – up to £500
- ✓ Personal accident – up to £50,000
- ✓ Personal liability – up to £2million

Optional covers:

The following optional benefits are available subject to payment of the appropriate additional premium:

- Business
- Golf
- Cruise
- Natural disaster
- Winter sports



What is not insured?

- ✗ Medical expenses applicable to you becoming ill or injured during your trip.
- ✗ Any trip which has already commenced prior to the purchase of this policy.
- ✗ Any claims for cancelling or cutting short your holiday that result directly or indirectly from any medical condition you know about at the time of taking out this insurance or when booking a trip which affect, a close relative who is not travelling and is not insured under this policy, someone travelling with you who is not insured under this policy, a business associate, or a person you plan to stay with on your trip.
- ✗ Malicious, reckless, illegal, fraudulent or any other criminal acts by you or anyone acting on your behalf.
- ✗ If any part of your booked outward trip or final return journey is delayed.



Are there any restrictions on cover?

- ! Excess - Under most sections of this policy you have to pay the first part of any claim. This is called an excess. This will apply to each person claiming and to each incident and to each section of the policy you claim under.



Where am I covered?

✓ England, Scotland, Wales, Northern Ireland and the Isle of Man.



What are my obligations?

- Prior to the start of the contract you must provide the Insurer with honest, accurate and complete information
- You must take all reasonable care to protect yourself and your belongings.



When and how do I pay?

At the point of purchase either by credit or debit card.



When does the cover start and end?

From the start date shown on your certificate of insurance until the end of the specified period.



How do I cancel the contract?

If you want to cancel your policy you must write (either by email or letter) to Benenden Travel Insurance within 14 days of buying your policy or the date you receive your policy documentation. If you have travelled or made a claim before you have asked to cancel your policy, we may only refund part of the premium. If you cancel after 14 days of receipt of your policy documents no premium refund will be made.

By email: service@benendentravel.co.uk

By telephone: +44 (0)800 414 8302

In writing: In writing: Customer Service Department, Benenden Travel Insurance, 2nd Floor, Maitland House, Warrior Square, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, SS1 2JY